PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7408454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRITZ FRENKLER	04/13/2022
JUNJI KAWABE	04/13/2022
TSUYOSHI TANAKA	04/08/2022
MASANORI OTSUKA	04/08/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J. MORITA MFG. CORP.
Street Address:	680, HIGASHIHAMA MINAMI-CHO
Internal Address:	FUSHIMI-KU, KYOTO-SHI
City:	КҮОТО
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	612-8533

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35514383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)293-9176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032208496

Email: dilworthip@dilworthip.com

Correspondent Name: DILWORTH IP LLC

Address Line 1: 470 JAMES STREET, SUITE 007
Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	488-D0007US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN MARIE POREMBA, PARALEGAL	
SIGNATURE: /Ann Marie Poremba, Paralegal/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=488-D0007US_EXECUTED_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060355 FRAME: 0983 $source = 488\text{-}D0007US_EXECUTED_Assignment\#page2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 060355 FRAME: 0984

US Rights Only

ASSIGNMENT

		ADDICTIVITE IN I		
Wh	ereas, I/we,			
	Name	Address		
1)	Fritz FRENKLER	olo La design perid, Gollieratresse 84, 80339 id	rich, Germany	
2)	Junji KAWABE	cio fi design ca., ini., 296, Chemana, Nebagya-ku, Kyats-shi, Kyata 604-6022 Japan		
3)	Tsuyoshi TANAKA	oʻo I, MORITA MFG, CORP., 680, Higashilama Misand-cho, Fashind-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 612-8331 Japan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	••••••
4)	Masanori OTSUKA	oo J. MORITA MFG. CORP., 680, Higashikama Misansi-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 612-8333 Japan	·····	······································
	rinafter called assignor(s), have in raoral scanner	rented certain improvements in		
	executed an application for Letter trwise indicated below:	s Patent of the United States of America	therefor on even date herewith a	inless
		0, 2022 , Serial No.	35/514,383	; and
		ma Minami-cho, Fushimi-ku, to 612-8533 Japan		
(88) (88)	ignee), desires to acquire the entirements to be obtained therefor;	right, title and interest in the application	n and invention, and to any Unit	ed States
tran this Pate essi essi pro- desi pro- cuci	sby acknowledged, I/WE, as assign sier, and set over unto the assigned invention and this application, and ch may be granted thereon, and all ents and Trademarks of the United gns, in accordance with the terms AND, I/WE HEREBY further or gnee, its successors and assigns, as seeding, sign all lawful papers whe rable to perfect the title to this inventions, the perfect the title to this inventional control and reissue applications, sessors and assigns, to obtain and a erstood that any expense incident to gns.	on that, for good and valuable considerator(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, ast, its lawful successors and assigns, MY, it all divisions, and continuations thereof reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authors to issue all Letters Patent for this afthis Assignment; overant and agree that I/WE will, without placts known to ME/US respecting this in called upon to do so, execute and deligation in said assignee, its successors and make all rightful oaths and generally do inforce proper patent protection for this is of the execution of such papers shall be to cation filing date or serial number is not	and set over, and do hereby sell, a fOUR entire right, title, and inter, and all Letters Patent of the Univice and request the Commission invention to assignee, its success at further consideration, communitation and testify in any leg over all papers that may be necessed assigns, execute all divisional, everything possible to aid assignation in the United States, it come by the assignee, its success	essigo, est in and to ited States ner of sors and nicate with at sary or nee, its being sors and
exe	zuted, I/WE hereby grant permissio	cation riting date or serial number is not in to the attorneys of record in the paten Assignment after such information is a	tapplication to fill in the filling d	ent is late and/or
	has hill	VENTORS	DATE SIGNED	
i) :	* * *	<u>w</u>	APR. 13 2027	
	ne: Fritz	FRENKLER,	*** a **	
i): Jon	ne: Jun		APX 12.2022	···
382	ne e timi	i Kawase		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prime facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 2

3):	Tsuyoshi TANAKA	04.08.2022
Name:	Tsuyoshi TANAKA	
4):	mosanou Otsuka	2002,04,0A
Name:	Masanori OTSUKA	